
bib) 
r (E&M-Sew) 
bers 

(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Maqsood hmed Shaikh 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintend' 1g Engineer (KMC) 

Audit—KMC Member 	 ember 

(A ..0 	K 
Chief Engine 
	

PD) 
Convener 

• 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT   

1 Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.23500 I.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/hem: 

SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN 
DEERE (75KVA) DIESEL ENGINE PUMPS NO.1 AT 
CPS 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. 	of 	Bid 	Technically 
Qualified (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 30.04-2015 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S # Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 

COST 

COMPARIS 
ON WITH 

COST 
ESTIMATED 

 
REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 

/ REJECTION 
REMARKS 

1 M/s The S S., 
Rs.9,96,773/- I'" Lowest @5.569% 

Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are attached. 

P.O # 11639748 dt:30-04- 
2015 Rs.20,000/: from HBL 

Sindh Secretariat Branch 
Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive Contractor 

M/s.Park View 
Associates 

Rs.997597/- , 	, 2(1°  Lowest @5.656% 
Above 

Pay order and other required 
documents are attached. 

P.O # AAA 11136158 dt:05- 
11-2014 Rs.20,000/- from 

ABL Paposh Nagar Branch 
Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

— 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.The S.S Contractor declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder b the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

J 
Ahmed) 

•unts• cer21. M-Sew) 
Member slt‘ary 

(Khu 
A 



abib) 
(E&M-Sew) 

bets 

NIT Sr. No. 	23500 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN DEERE (75KVA) 
DIESEL ENGINE PUMPS NO.1 AT CPS 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 30-04-2015 for opening 
the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of 
bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

	

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. The S.S Contractor 
ii. M/s. Park View Associates 

	

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 
and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the 
Procurement Committee. 

S.No Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

1  h/l/s.The S.S 
Contractor 

Rs.9,96,773/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O ll 11639748 dt:30-04-2015 from Hal, 
Sindh Secretariat Branch Karachi 

2.  M/s.Park View 
Associates 

Rs.9,97,597/- Rs.20,000/- 
P.O 11 AAA 11136158 dt:05-1 1-2014 from 
ABL Paposh Nagar Branch Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Khu a M 	ad Ahmed) 	(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Ac oun s 0 	M-Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member cretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 I mber 

(Abdul alum Kb 
Chief Engineer (I130) 

Convener 



Habib) 
(E&M-Sew) 

bers 

NIT No.SPPRA Serial No. 23500 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (NationaU International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF JOHN DEERE 
f7SKVA) DIESEL ENGINE PUMPS NO.1 AT CPS  

Date of Opening: 	30-04-2015 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders Name 

M/s.The S.S 
Contractor 

M/s.Park View 
Associates 

1.  Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  Minimum three years' experience of relevant field. Yes Yes 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes Yes 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with Authorization letter. 

yes  Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/disqualified Qualified Qualified 

mad Ahmed) 	(Saif-ul-H ue) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
r (E&M-Sew) 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Mem 	ecretary 	Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(A 
Chief Engi 

Convener 



-F 
N

a
  m

e  
o
f
 W

o
rk

:  S
E

R
V

IC
IN

G
 &

 O
V

E
R

H
A

U
L

IN
G

 W
O

R
K

 O
F

 J
O

H
N

 D
E

E
R

E
 (7

5
K
V

A
)  D

IE
S
E

L
 E

N
G

IN
E

 P
U

M
P

S
 N

O
.1

  \
  

.... 
S.  

.s• 	C• 

.4 .= 
_• 	7 

A
m

o u
n t

  
 

8, 
O 
'I' 
00.  
en 
kr. 
en 

8 
0 
s- - 
kg 
N 

8 
oi 0 co 
- 
- 

8 
d 
VI 

re; 
N 

8 
0 

,y. 
 0 

c•-; 
- 

8 
6 .0 
o 
N 
- 

0 
6 I--,  
Cr*: 
vl 

0 
6 
.7 

 el 
0,  
CO 

0 
a 
C7',  tri 
I--: 
Qs 

0 
d 
el %O 
0,  
N 

00000000 
0 

6 
•cr Co 
mi 
N 

0 

6 
■0 In 
ri CO 

0 

4 
CI 
•0 
' 0 - 

0 

6 
0 

• - .0 

I
 

89
3,

42
7.

00
 

.-  

6 0 
ri 
•IT 

S$ 
o 0 
1.- 
f V 

8 
6 
wit 
00 

8 
6 
■ 
- 
4.c 

8 
6 
■ 
-. 
se 

0 
o 
- 
--- 
gig 

I 	
1

1
2
0

0
.0

0
 1 

0 
4? 
o 
tb- 
•-t 
eir 
0 
•••1 

1--- 
P.; 
.9. 
N 

co 

2 
4 

8
8
4
6

0
.0

0
  

0 
IR as r- 
N 
0O 2

9
5
2

.0
0

  1 

R 
''''' 
oo r- 
,e, 

8 
..0 

a on 
- 

0 
06 
er 
- 

0 0 c; 
O. 
In 

0 0 ci 
eq 
N 

0 0 0: ON 
t.'-  
0,  7

4
0
8
.0

0
  

0 c 
6 - 
N 
■.0 8

2
3

6
0

.0
0

  

13
0
8
.0

0
  

0 0 a 
0 - 
...• 
•CI 

8  
8 

d 
••tl• 

8  
0 
r- 
el 

8 
0 
- 
ti 

8 
6 

- 
til 

8 
6 
tel 

2 
o 
in 

0 
R  
co 
 - 
- 

M
/s

.T
he

  S
.S

 
C

o
n
tr

a
ct

o
r  
 

A
m

o
u

n
t  

1 

0 
O 
‘o 
•-• ce. 
en 
*al 
M 

0 00 
it: 
0.,  
R. 
In 
d 

0 0 
DO 
ri 
w. 
p- 
,- 

O
n

E
l
f̀.Z. 

0 en 
a en 
0 
eg 
- 

0 
in 
0 te, 

C4 
- 

0- 

0 
0 
o 
o 

Or 
in 

0 
0 
o 
0 
ri 
ON 
oo 

0 
vl 
4 
O. 
v-, .. 
r- 
a. 

0 
C> 
o 
0 
..o . 
ch 
d 

0
0
•0

0
8

IC
 
 

0 
vl 
d 
tel 
e .̂. 
d 
oo 

0 
C> 
6 
0 
": 
o 
- 

0 
0 
6 
0 
S 
- 
0: 

0 
CO 
d 
I-- 
S 
eel 
& 

8 
O 

ei 
'0 

8 
2  
3,  
r-: 
N 

8 
8  
n, 
co 

0
0

.0
0
1
*5  

0
0

' 0
0
1
' 5

 

0
0
' 0

0
1
'5 	

I 
0 
CI. 
0 0 
- 
--. 

0. 
c: 
o 0 
mil  
0 
... 

in 
c- 
N 
■45.   cr, 
a. 

C.) 
W
7 

8
84

5
4

.0
0

1 

6
2
7
3
.9

5
1 

8 
r-: , 0. 
N 

`,/,:: 
ri 
CO t-- la 13

0
3

9
. 3
0

 

r55, 
.6 
%el 
0 ni 
- 

8  
6 
<, 
-- CT 
VI 2

2
3
0
0
.0

0
  

o tn 
4 
o 
v, I--- 
0 

7
4
0
0
. 0

0
1 

0 
0 
6 
o 
r4 
NO 

0 
an 
d 
kr, 
e•1 
N 
00 

0 
q 
c> 0 
rn 
.- 

0 
(0.  
ca 
0 
0 
- 
\O 4

2
0
0
0
.0

0
1 

_ 2
7

0
0

0
.0

0
  

8 
6 0 
N 

00
'0

0
1

5 

0 
o 0 - 
tn 

00'0015  1
1

0
00

.0
0

  

E
st

im
at

ed
 C

os
t  

•-• 
= 
= f..- 
= 
-? 

o 
0 
2 

er 
N 
M 

oo 
gi g 
tei 
N 

co 
GO 
scoi 
a. 

(-4 

rn 

- 
N 

6 
en 

2  
<V 
- 

tr■ 

2  
-• 
.- 

0 
6 .0 
NC 
in 

000000000000000 
0 
d !Q.  
00 
00 

4e1 
4 cri. 
el 
0 

0 
4 40 
O. 
N 

0 
6 
kr;.; 

'it 
N 

in 
ei ...,e, 
or 
r-- 

0 
oki gil  
a 

0 
6 g  
CO 
..e■ 

CC 
O ce. 
4 
•I• 
00 

8 

§ 
O 
•Ct 

8 

§ 
vi 
(NI 

8 

§ 
oi 

0 
0 

§ 
vi 

0 

§ 
vi 

0
0
'0

00
.5  

0 0 
6 . 0: 
tz 
- 

CR 
o o 
R. 
oo 
0,  

O. 
.... 4 
n 
a 

.0 
0 

L2 
..0 
0 

L2 
a 
0 

L2 
.0 
0 

L2 
.0 
0 

L2 
.0 
Ca 

LI 
a 
0 

L2 
..0 
CI 

L2 
.0 
U 

al 
•- 

173 

L2 
•- 

13 

L2 
•- 
tr.) 

L2 
•- 

L2 
-C 
V 

L2 
.0 

L2 
.0 

L2 
.0 

L2 
clO•JVCAUC) 

.0 

L2 
..0 

ul. 
..0 

L2 
.0 

L2 

It 

4 

8  
9 0 S 
- 
00 

s, 
r••• 
r. 
vi 

8  
V1 
cr 
N 

n  
00 
el 
in 

g  
en 
s 
N 
- 

IR  
tri 
0.  
•-•
- 

8  
VD 
..- 
b 
••-■ 

8  
-- 
.... 
N 
N 

2, 
0, 
vt 
n 
(7% 

8  
V-- 
en 
r- 

2, 
•I• 
•-• 
vs 

2 

trt 
co 
a 
N- 

1
,2

2
8
.5

0
  °cro

o
n
s
 
 

8 

§ 
6 
•O' 

8 

§ 
v-■ 
eV 

8 

§ 
N 

8 

§ 
•n 

o 0 

§ 
tr: 

0
0

' 0
0
0
'5  

O
 

 

0 
ci 
0 
0 
0 

le a = 
of 

P in 
Z 
0 

In 
Z 

In
Z  
0 

0 

Z  
0 

I
 

N
o
   

I 
N

o
  
I
 

N
o

   0 
0 

n 

ZZZZ 
° 

- 

0 0 

n 

0 0 

•Tt I 
N

o
  0 

Z 
0 

0 

Z
0 

I
 

N
o

   

I
 
N

o
   

z 

n I
 

N
o

   

I
 

N
o

  
 

I
 

N
o
   

1
 

N
o

   

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n  

o f
 W

or
k
  

e 
• o 
It C.. 
ct Pi

st
on

  li
ne

r  
ki

t  
 

to e 

.5 
C3 

to = 

.f)-- = 
= B

ea
rin

g
  K

it
  
 

B
ea

ri
n

g
  K

it
  
 

-: 

> 

o. 
E = 
2: 
a"  In

je
ct

io
n
  N

oz
zl

e  
 

• - _v . e. 
0 V

al
ve

  s
et

  
I
N

S
E

 
 

E
nh

au
st

  V
a

lv
e  
 

W
at

er
  P

um
p  
 

V
al

ve
  S

ea
l
 
	

N
ew

  R
ad

ia
to

r  e
xi

st
in

g
  to

p  
bo

tto
m

  
 

T
O

T
A
L

 "A
"
 
 

S
ec

tio
n

  "
B

" 
S

e
rv

ic
es

  C
h
a
rg

es
  

D
is

m
an

tl
in

g
  a

nd
 a

ss
em

b
lin

g
  c

ha
rg

es
  

M
ac

hi
ni

n
g

  c
ah

rg
e  
 

F
ue

l s
y s

te
m

  c
al

ib
ra

tio
n

  c
ha

rg
es

  
 

Se
lf 

st
ar

te
r  s

er
vi

ce
  c

ha
rg

es
  
 

W
at

er
  p

um
p  

it  
fi

tt
in

g
  c

ha
rg

es
  

D
ay

n t
o

  s
er

vi
ce

  c
ha

rg
e  
 

T
ra

ns
p o

rta
tio

n
  c

ha
rg

es
  
 

T
O

T
A
L
 "A
"
 
 

T
O
T
'M

.  B
ID

  C
O

S
T

 /
 C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 B
ID

 C
O

S
T

 (
M

B
)  

= 	— 

.... 	'i'. - N 01 •tt •/1 .0 N co 0,  o - z  r4 c•I 
- 

•et - CV et% wr vl 'o  r- 

2 

	 E 04 2  
3141 

• 

• • • 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK: SERVICING & OVERHAULING WORK OF OHN DEEREE (75kva) DIESL ENGINE PUMPS 

• NO.1 AT CPS SPD-I  

VENUE:- The Chief Engineer (IP&D) KW&SB, Room no. 5 block -e at 9th  mile Karasaz, karachi, 

2:30PM DATED: 

CONTRACTORS/ FIRMS / RIDERS. 

SN NAME OF 
FIRMS/BIDDERS 

CONTACT I SIGNATURE 

01 

02 

03 

_____t_____Leek‘ave 

---SPAOCit 

reaSe_ocisaSeZei ( 	•••---- e  

atikef-33 'n24 S . 

04 

 
05 

1 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

